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File Number

0000212628

0000196475

0000196471

0000196476

0000162173

REPORT NO. PN-2-231226-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/26/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS
Purpose Service Call Sign
Assignment AM WXJIX

of
Authorization

From: Maryland Media One, LLC

Renewal of LPD KRMV-
License LD
Amendment

From:

Renewal of LPD KMRZ-
License LD
Amendment

From:

Renewal of LPD KEDD-
License LD
Amendment

From:

Renewal of AM KVOG
License

From:

Facility ID

67662

129618

167312

56793

160742

Station Type

Main

To: Disruptor Radio LLC

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

910.0

32

26

27

1530.0

City, State

APOLLO, PA

RIVERSIDE, CA

POMONA, CA

LOS ANGELES,

CA

AGANA, GU

Applicant or Licensee

Maryland Media One,

LLC

VENTURE
TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP, LLC

VENTURE
TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP, LLC

VENTURE
TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP, LLC

GUAM POWER 11,

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

INC. 12/21/2023

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed

Page 1 of 8



TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000196255

0000224332

0000196468

0000131963

0000196478

REPORT NO. PN-2-231226-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/26/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:

Assignment
of

Authorization

From: SANTA BARBARA BROADCASTING, INC.

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:

Renewal of
License

From:

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:

Service Call Sign Facility ID
LPT K10PV-D 19656
FX K245DD 202781

LPD KRPE- 129651
LD

LPA W40BZ 126888

LPD KDBK- 128238
LD

Station Type Channel/Freq.
Main 740.0
To:

96.9

To: Lazer Licenses, LLC

Main 6
To:

Main 14
To:

Main 28
To:

City, State

SANTA
BARBARA, CA

SANTA
BARBARA, CA

SAN DIEGO, CA

TUPELO, MS

BAKERSFIELD,
CA

Applicant or Licensee

SCRIPPS
BROADCASTING
HOLDINGS LLC

SANTA BARBARA
BROADCASTING,
INC.

VENTURE
TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP, LLC

PRISM
BROADCASTING
NETWORK, INC.

VENTURE
TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP, LLC

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000233337

0000137891

0000196472

0000183492

0000191564

0000207615

REPORT NO. PN-2-231226-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/26/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification
Amendment

From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:
Renewal of
License
From:
Renewal of
License
From:
Renewal of
License

From:

Service

FX

LPD

LPD

DTV

LPD

DTV

Call Sign

W259DM

K45IM-D

KZNO-
LD

WOWT

KRMF-
LD

WHEC-
TV

Facility ID

143437

70101

63149

65528

182553

70041

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

99.7

29

82.0

518.0

192.0

City, State

Lebanon, PA

MONROE, LA

LOS ANGELES,
CA

OMAHA, NE

RENO, NV

ROCHESTER,
NY

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

MAJOR KEYSTONE L.
L.C.

DEVELOPERS &
MANAGERS GROUP,
LLC

VENTURE
TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP, LLC

GRAY TELEVISION
LICENSEE, LLC

DTV INNOVATORS,
INC.

WHEC-TV, LLC

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-231226-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/26/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000188866 Renewal of FM WECW 19446 Main 107.7 ELMIRA, NY ELMIRA COLLEGE 12/21/2023 Granted
License
From: To:

0000196254 Renewal of DTV KSBY 19654 Main 476.0 SAN LUIS SCRIPPS 12/21/2023 Granted
License OBISPO, CA BROADCASTING
Amendment HOLDINGS LLC
From: To:

0000191732 Renewal of DTV KNAT-TV 993 Main 530.0 ALBUQUERQUE  TRINITY 12/21/2023 Granted
License , NM BROADCASTING OF
Amendment TEXAS, INC.
From: To:

BL- License To AM KVOG 160742 Main 1530.0 AGANA, GU GUAM POWER I, INC.  12/21/2023 Cancelled

20081017AHV  Cover

From: To:

Comment #1 License to cover. Division email regarding request to grant discretion under §312(g) sent on 10/20/20. Response due 11/13/20. -

0000196470 Renewal of LPD KEBK-LD 128230 Main 27 BAKERSFIELD, VENTURE 12/21/2023 Granted
License CA TECHNOLOGIES
Amendment GROUP, LLC
From: To:

0000233417 Modification DTV WRGT- 411 Main 566.0 DAYTON, OH WRGT Licensee, LLC 12/21/2023 Granted
to License TV
(Next Gen)

Page 4 of 8



TED STq4,
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000233411

0000196477

0000232572

0000212630

0000233418

REPORT NO. PN-2-231226-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/26/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:
Modification

to License
(Next Gen)

From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

Service

FM

LPD

DTV

FX

Call Sign

KEFM-
LD

WVLA-
TV

W254CR

From: Maryland Media One, LLC

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:

FM

Facility ID

767313

127996

70021

153162

765633

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

90.5

590.0

98.7

To: Disruptor Radio LLC

Main

To:

88.7

City, State

WINDSOR, MO

SACRAMENTO,
CA

BATON ROUGE
, LA

LATROBE, PA

ODEBOLT, IA

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Our Lady's Peace
Prayer Center, Inc.

VENTURE
TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP, LLC

Knight Broadcasting of
Baton Rouge License
Corp.

Maryland Media One,
LLC

St. Gabriel
Communications

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date  Status

12/21/2023 Granted
12/21/2023 Granted
12/21/2023 Granted
12/21/2023 Granted
12/21/2023 Granted
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000137401

0000233092

0000212629

0000212631

0000233419

REPORT NO. PN-2-231226-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/26/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:
License To
Cover
From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

Service

LPD

LPT

AM

Call Sign

K38NR-D

K15FT-D

WCNS

From: Maryland Media One, LLC

Assignment
of
Authorization

FX

W298DH

From: Maryland Media One, LLC

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:

FM

Facility ID

189745

32312

38377

139763

767664

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

4

15

1480.0

To: Disruptor Radio LLC

107.5

To: Disruptor Radio LLC

Main

To:

89.9

City, State

ALEXANDRIA,
LA

ROSWELL, NM

LATROBE, PA

LATROBE, PA

SPENCER, IA

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

DEVELOPERS &
MANAGERS GROUP,
LLC

NBC Telemundo
License LLC

Maryland Media One,
LLC

Maryland Media One,
LLC

St. Gabriel
Communications

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000196473

0000204666

0000196469

0000196474

0000233342

BL-
20120312ADI

REPORT NO. PN-2-231226-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/26/2023

PUBLIC

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:
Minor
Modification
From:

License To
Cover

From:

Service

LPD

DTV

LPD

LPD

LPT

AM

Call Sign

KRVD-
LD

WFEXT

KBKF-LD

KSCZ-LD

WZPK-
LD

WEGO

NOTICE

Facility ID

128327

6463

127882

167279

31646

13555

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

10

590.0

23

548.0

1410.0

City, State

BANNING, CA

BOSTON, MA

SAN JOSE, CA

SAN JOSE-SAN

FRANCIS, CA

HIGHLAND, NY

CONCORD, NC

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

VENTURE
TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP, LLC

WEXT (Boston), LLC

VENTURE
TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP, LLC

VENTURE
TECHNOLOGIES
GROUP, LLC

VALOR TV, LLC

GHB OF WAXHAW,
INC.

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Cancelled
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000201619

0000233193

0000224331

0000201623

REPORT NO. PN-2-231226-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/26/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID Station Type Channel/Freq.

Comment #1 License to cover. -

Comment #2 License cancelled and callsign deleted 12/21/2023 - no letter sent

Renewal of DTV KMAU 64551
License

From:

License To LPD WIVD-LD 131159
Cover

From:

Assignment AM KZSB 57731
of
Authorization

From: SANTA BARBARA BROADCASTING, INC.

Renewal of DTV KITV 64548
License

From:

Main 204.0
To:

Main 26

To:

Main 1290.0

To: Lazer Licenses, LLC

Main 506.0

To:

City, State

WAILUKU, HI

CANTON, OH

SANTA
BARBARA, CA

HONOLULU, HI

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

KITV, INC.

IMAGE VIDEO
TELEPRODUCTIONS,
INC.

SANTA BARBARA
BROADCASTING,
INC.

KITV, INC.

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

12/21/2023

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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