

## PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000212628	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WXJX	67662	Main	910.0	APOLLO, PA	Maryland Media One, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From: Marylar	nd Media O	ne, LLC		To: Disruptor F	Radio LLC				
0000196475	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	KRMV- LD	129618	Main	32	RIVERSIDE, CA	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000196471	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	KMRZ- LD	167312	Main	26	POMONA, CA	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000196476	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	KEDD- LD	56793	Main	27	LOS ANGELES, CA	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000162173	Renewal of License	AM	KVOG	160742	Main	1530.0	AGANA, GU	GUAM POWER II, INC.	12/21/2023	Dismissed
	From:				То:					



## PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000196255	Renewal of License Amendment	LPT	K10PV-D	19656	Main	740.0	SANTA BARBARA, CA	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000224332	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K245DD	202781		96.9	SANTA BARBARA, CA	SANTA BARBARA BROADCASTING, INC.	12/21/2023	Granted
	From: SANTA	BARBARA	BROADCAS	STING, INC.	To: Lazer Licer	nses, LLC				
0000196468	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	KRPE- LD	129651	Main	6	SAN DIEGO, CA	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000131963	Renewal of License	LPA	W40BZ	126888	Main	14	TUPELO, MS	PRISM BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000196478	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	KDBK- LD	128238	Main	28	BAKERSFIELD, CA	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					



# PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000233337	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W259DM	143437	Main	99.7	Lebanon, PA	MAJOR KEYSTONE L. L.C.	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000137891	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	K45IM-D	70101	Main	29	MONROE, LA	DEVELOPERS & MANAGERS GROUP, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000196472	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	KZNO- LD	63149	Main	82.0	LOS ANGELES, CA	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000183492	Renewal of License	DTV	WOWT	65528	Main	518.0	OMAHA, NE	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000191564	Renewal of License	LPD	KRMF- LD	182553		4	RENO, NV	DTV INNOVATORS, INC.	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000207615	Renewal of License	DTV	WHEC- TV	70041	Main	192.0	ROCHESTER, NY	WHEC-TV, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					



# PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000188866	Renewal of License	FM	WECW	19446	Main	107.7	ELMIRA, NY	ELMIRA COLLEGE	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000196254	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	KSBY	19654	Main	476.0	SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000191732	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	KNAT-TV	993	Main	530.0	ALBUQUERQUE , NM	TRINITY BROADCASTING OF TEXAS, INC.	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
BL- 20081017AHV	License To Cover	AM	KVOG	160742	Main	1530.0	AGANA, GU	GUAM POWER II, INC.	12/21/2023	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1	License to o	cover. Divisio	n email regard	ding request to gr	rant discretion unde	r §312(g) sent on 10/	20/20. Response due 11/1	3/20	
0000196470	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	KEBK-LD	128230	Main	27	BAKERSFIELD, CA	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233417	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WRGT- TV	411	Main	566.0	DAYTON, OH	WRGT Licensee, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted



# PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000233411	Minor Modification	FM		767313	Main	90.5	WINDSOR, MO	Our Lady's Peace Prayer Center, Inc.	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000196477	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	KEFM- LD	127996	Main	6	SACRAMENTO, CA	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232572	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WVLA- TV	70021	Main	590.0	BATON ROUGE , LA	Knight Broadcasting of Baton Rouge License Corp.	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000212630	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W254CR	153162		98.7	LATROBE, PA	Maryland Media One, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From: Marylar	nd Media O	ne, LLC		To: Disruptor F	Radio LLC				
0000233418	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FM		765633	Main	88.7	ODEBOLT, IA	St. Gabriel Communications	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					



# PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000137401	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	K38NR-D	189745		4	ALEXANDRIA, LA	DEVELOPERS & MANAGERS GROUP, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233092	License To Cover	LPT	K15FT-D	32312	Main	15	ROSWELL, NM	NBC Telemundo License LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000212629	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WCNS	38377	Main	1480.0	LATROBE, PA	Maryland Media One, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From: Marylar	nd Media O	ne, LLC		To: Disruptor F					
0000212631	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W298DH	139763		107.5	LATROBE, PA	Maryland Media One, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From: Marylar	nd Media O	ne, LLC		To: Disruptor F	Radio LLC				
0000233419	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FM		767664	Main	89.9	SPENCER, IA	St. Gabriel Communications	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					



## PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000196473	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	KRVD- LD	128327	Main	10	BANNING, CA	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000204666	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	WFXT	6463	Main	590.0	BOSTON, MA	WFXT (Boston), LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000196469	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	KBKF-LD	127882	Main	6	SAN JOSE, CA	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000196474	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	KSCZ-LD	167279	Main	23	SAN JOSE-SAN FRANCIS, CA	VENTURE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233342	Minor Modification	LPT	WZPK- LD	31646	Main	548.0	HIGHLAND, NY	VALOR TV, LLC	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
BL- 20120312ADI	License To Cover	АМ	WEGO	13555	Main	1410.0	CONCORD, NC	GHB OF WAXHAW, INC.	12/21/2023	Cancelled
	From:				То:					



# PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

	_				- · · · -					<b>.</b>
File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	Comment #1 Comment #2			allsign deletec	l 12/21/2023 - no	letter sent				
0000201619	Renewal of License	DTV	KMAU	64551	Main	204.0	WAILUKU, HI	KITV, INC.	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233193	License To Cover	LPD	WIVD-LD	131159	Main	26	CANTON, OH	IMAGE VIDEO TELEPRODUCTIONS, INC.	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000224331	Assignment of Authorization	AM	KZSB	57731	Main	1290.0	SANTA BARBARA, CA	SANTA BARBARA BROADCASTING, INC.	12/21/2023	Granted
	From: SANTA	BARBARA	BROADCAS	STING, INC.	To: Lazer Licer					
0000201623	Renewal of License	DTV	KITV	64548	Main	506.0	HONOLULU, HI	KITV, INC.	12/21/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					